503527068 10/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573694

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| INOFILE, LLC | 10/08/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KNO2 LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 404 S. 8TH STREET, SUITE 250 | |
| City: | BOISE | |
| State/Country: | IDAHO | |
| Postal Code: | 83702 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8682993 |
| Patent Number: | 9106713 |
| Application Number: | 14791165 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, LLP
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DONNA O. BECKFORD | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Donna O. Beckford/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/16/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inofile-Certificate_of_Amendment_to_Certificate_of_Formation_of_Inofil#page1.tif source=Inofile-Certificate_of_Amendment_to_Certificate_of_Formation_of_Inofil#page2.tif source=Inofile-Certificate_of_Amendment_to_Certificate_of_Formation_of_Inofil#page3.tif

PATENT 503527068 REEL: 036886 FRAME: 0026

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INOFILE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INOFILE, LLC" TO "KNO2 LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:53

O`CLOCK P.M.



5082597 8100 SR# 20150436033 Authentication: 10206699 Date: 10-08-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 10:08:2015 FILED 01:53 PM 10:08:2015

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SR 20150436033 - File Number 5082597

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INOFILE, LLC

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

October 8, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate of Formation") of Inofile, LLC (the "Company") is hereby amended as follows.

FIRST: The name of the Company is hereby changed from:

Inofile, LLC

to

Kno2 LLC

SECOND: Except as specifically set forth above, the Certificate of Formation is unchanged hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE/83376431.2

PATENT REEL: 036886 FRAME: 0028 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

H. Lee Browne,

in his capacity as a Member and Manager

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PATENT REEL: 036886 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 10/16/2015